VRG’s Medical Director is Psychiatric Mental Health Nurse Practitioner, Debra 
Beirne, she practices under the VRG group NPI and behavioral health license.    

VRG has submitted a request to the West Virginia Health Care Authority to build 
an additional one-hundred eighty-six (186) bed licensed behavioral health center on its 
existing property.  VRG is currently working on architectural plans to obtain permitting for 
this center with the West Virginia State Fire Marshall’s office and the West Virginia Office 
of Health Facility Licensure and Certification.

[...]

Virginia Office of Health Facility Licensure and Certification to expand its services at 
101 Martin Drive and increase service capacity to a total of two-hundred fifty (250) 
beds meeting the statutory cap on residential treatment beds in Fayette County, West 
Virginia.  The current plan adds an additional one-hundred eighty-six (186) beds in the 
new facility, with a total of sixty-four (64) beds in the existing structure. VRG is also 
licensed as an out-patient Office-Based Medication-Assisted Treatment (“OBMAT”) 
facility.  As the census grows, VRG intends to venture into OBMAT to complement